printed on | Dec 2020 13:48 from TE369753

8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-001327 2602018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T i s 0678 s e 1o
C] ECR-18-017084 290CT2018 | JAH | TE
2151699-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-016470 imov2020 | FU | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151699-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 22804411 [NSERT, SHEAR P87
- |REF|REF 462992 -7 GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
- |REF|REF 679532- 1 [NSERT, GUARD 256
- 189728~ BRACKET  SPACER 255
- 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 21196471 - FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE | 205 T5 21 mm] 0 - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL - - - 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
- |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-35047 as - 1-22281-8  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 120
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CONNECTIVITY CRIMP SPECIFICATION l A A 180734 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 94
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] 1008684 | SPACER, CRIMPER oc
296-.328 [7.52-8.33 mm] 320 IN [8.13 mm]) MAX S c40641-9 SPACER 81
TERMI NAL 123 Rev 6 - ] - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
APP ] CAT ON - 2161332-4  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
SPECIFICATION . . - 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
Aﬁl -2 2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2719740-1 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S R ¢168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
35003702 -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 462427-7 FINGER, FEED 56
Y 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
: -2 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
WIRE Leqy| CRIMP HEIGHT @y T CRIMP HEIGHT/S ’ e
S1ZE F=U| TNCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDERAN [ L[ 1] 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
o T 0 e 0 e EERTTIE LT *sWARNTING - 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
16 0.070+/-0.002 [1.78+/-0.05] 7.0 19 IN [4.83mm] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ng;f§;>7w zﬁgpééiEM?ﬁ;ULiiIQLLANTIC ijg
a8 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e T 00 SR T I R e K
L] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I R 5 0078 Wmm)QWWSMW 133
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 121 2 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 2161336-2 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B ceeolno SN, CUMERE S S LR -
o nnt OF apellcaton : - 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 26
- 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 684047 -4 GUIDE STRIP FRONT 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE . _ 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 20
/5\ [TEM 5 AND 9 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. | Ly 217903371 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. -] 463460-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
zf: TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .19 IN A L AEEEEIG AR TLOATING SHEAR L/
(4. 83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT ~ |2 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofls, M3 * 6 16
CENTER OF SLUG. N - ] 2161335-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
ALIPER {CRIMP HE IGHT - - ,
CALIPERS I 2119862-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
{ \1s -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
SOLDERJ
D - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 10
zf: [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE No- ] 462843-6 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE - - -
BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD I A oacsans ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED T6-14 S
STOP AS SHOWN. N - T 803925-72 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP ]
e BE N - 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
T_E:_c) _4 | © SN ] 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
- 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
|
L — 10-32 UNF-2B X .50 DP - - - 3
SR A B 2
A ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE N1 2] 464281 -1 CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 16-14 1
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE R
INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. I 12 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SRR alaNECT 10 COANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG OREAN, IAT 0N | DWN 18JUNZ2OT?2 o
& ITEM 257) REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER (G TE COHH@CJHVWY
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, W ey 1BIUNZ0TZ N — i/ZE§ Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 18JUNZO T2 | NAME ‘
G-TERMINATOR. /xTL /& %JT I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m T 11BN OC%%%ESJ§+jf6d
Aﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 gig{:::}ggi - S -
1. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER (Pacific version shown on sSheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4) mecs : S R S e
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. e e e A 100779 [C=2151699 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



printed on | Dec 2020 13:48 from TE369753

3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

o IYPLE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A"

4&

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

? LT Tl B

43.90£0.05

!

DETATL A

— 22.35£0.5 - TABS

25.4040.5 - RECEPTACLE
% | I
I

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

e

—= = 2.29%0.95

CAM POSTITTONS

30mm STROKE

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

‘ORATK&N DWN 18JUNZOW 2 ;}

B WEAVER TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ HOF FNER e HOrHSburg’ e aeee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I8JUNZO T2 | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - — Occan Side Feed
A0mm STROKE e S ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S St B 1| 00779 [©=2151693 ,
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
S | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



printed on | Dec 2020 13:48 from TE369753

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C>NS
@ | PAC I F I C v E R S I ON —‘— E R M I N A—‘—OR A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151699-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
N 2280441-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 2872
o\| - |REF 462992-1  |GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
o\| - |REF 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 256
APPLICATOR DATA a\| - | | 1897281 BRACKET, SPACER 255
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE s\| - | | 568681 - SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
WIRE |.205 [5.21 mm] D - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
INSUL - . - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @1 - | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35042 L] - |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- | 1 | 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CONNECTIVITY CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | P8A4908 -] SCREW . LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON - | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —= 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ; ;f;;ﬁ;jf EE?NTsmE giéDER R TEE N 22
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] 320 IN [8.13 mm] MAX :  HOT '
i RUICTEE R : : -4 180234 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 94
et 1eation@d - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION . . . - 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 2406471-9 SPACER 81
TERMINALS APPLIED Ao\ - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - clblsdsc-a |DEPHESOOR, WIRE FUNNEL 0
35203707 - 2161331-1 |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
-2 [-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE Vv CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP%%IGHT - 2 2-18032-9 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
S17€ F=0 TNCH [mm ] SETERENCE SETTTRG | @ SOLDER/SN U | 5-18022-5  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
14 0.075+/-0.002 (1.91+/-0.05] 5.6 19 IN [4.83mm] " | 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 06
6 0 070+/-0 002 [1 78+/-0 05] 7 0 19 IN [4 83mm] *sWARNI NG - 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : 1 Jgﬁii gﬁmﬁT?&ﬁ;%%X@o j;
L] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1 8036071 TSCR - BHSC RoHS ThE X 35) I
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 5-22216-1  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 33
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 ] 1-2168083-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 30
Zﬁ\x5%5&56gOO§U£§$SEg%%g;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2161336-2 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE > g
‘ -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. —— c51042 0 ToUIDE STRIP FRONT >4
/AN ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED [F APPLICATOR 1S USED ON BENCH MACHINE. - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. T 180762 TWASHER FLAT RFG QA >0
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. ! !
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A TO0 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@.19 IN - | 463460-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
o el A E O O AR R AR AT N - 169542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
CAupms_\U e — 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
g - N - ] 2161335-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
soLoER—" D t - 2119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/IN 1T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE ~ 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHCAR I
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE -] - - - 10
E?OéDiéNgHéWWNO*3Z HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD 5 _ | 1628436 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
e BE R e sesee N 4642822 ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 16-14 8
© _4 ' o) - ] 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
Q\ - 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
7 RV s N- | 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
RELOCATE THIS STOP T - | 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/B\ [TEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE - - - 3
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE e - D
A LNSTALLING THE - APPLICATOR. N1 464281-1  |CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 16-14 1
[TEM 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN . . [TEM
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, []2e] PART NO DESCHRIPTION NO
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR 1S BEING USED ON 8IUNZ0T2 — TE Comectin
B. WEAVER Y
& G-TERMINATOR . CH(; HOFFNERWE%JUNZOWZ % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18JUN20 T2 [ NAME
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
1 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER %) /X<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$J ) R e Oci&ﬂDSﬁs*erd
'DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e . RFRLICRTION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S S U e o
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 6 9 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 148 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




printed on 1 Dec 2020 13:48 from TE369753

3 1 o S 4 3

A 100779 (C=2151699

?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) 4§ o il
34.87+0.05
— 22.354+0.5 - TABS
25.40+0.5 - RECEPTACLE
|
DETAIL A —ﬂ F

V

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP
N\
—= =7 .29+0.5
30mm STROKE
LOWER TOOLING SET-UP
T R R e e o T JNZ02 ST ey
C% HOFFNERW8JUN20W2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 18JUNZOTZ | NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean S)de Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he i Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc &
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL éwi%gf WEIGHT

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

2

SHEET

4

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

REV {j
ON



